1 2	CITY OF FIRCREST RESOLUTION NO. 1819
3	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
4	FIRCREST, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH
5	BHC CONSULTANTS, LLC TO ASSIST WITH THE PERIODIC COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS
6	UPDATE REQUIRED BY THE GROWTH MANAGEMENT ACT.
7	WHEREAS, the City of Fircrest needs professional planning services to assist the City with the required Comprehensive Plan Update, and
8 9	WHEREAS, the City of Fircrest has budgeted funds for these services in the 2023 annual budget; and
10	WHEREAS, BHC Consultants, LLC has the required certifications and skills to
11	perform the duties that are required;
12	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FIRCREST THAT:
13	
14 15	Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute a professional services agreement with BHC Consultants, LLC for providing professional planning services to assist with the required Comprehensive Plan Update.
16 17	APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 24th day of January 2023 at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Fircrest.
18	APPROVED:
19	ATK-
20	Hunter T. George, Mayor Pro Tempore
21	ATTEST:
22	Dom D. which
23	Jayne Westman, City Clerk
24	
25	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
26	HOGU
27	City Attorney
28	
29	
30	
31	